RESORT MUNICIPALITY OF WHISTLER

BYLAW NOTICE ENFORCEMENT AMENDMENT BYLAW (STATUTORY DECLARATIONS) NO. 2467, 2025

A BYLAW TO AMEND THE BYLAW NOTICE ENFORCEMENT BYLAW NO. 2174, 2018

WHEREAS the Council has adopted "Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 2174, 2018";

AND WHEREAS the Council deems it necessary and expedient to amend the Resort Municipality of Whistler "Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 2174, 2018";

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Resort Municipality of Whistler in open meeting assembled, **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

CITATION

1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the Resort Municipality of Whistler "Bylaw Notice Enforcement Amendment Bylaw (Statutory Declarations) No. 2467, 2025".

AMENDMENTS

2. "Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 2174, 2018", as it relates to the enforcement of the Zoning and Parking Bylaw No. 303, 2015, is amended by adding the following rows to Schedule A:

Zoning and Parking Bylaw No. 303, 2015

Designated Expression	Section	Discounted Penalty	Penalty	Compliance Agreement Available
Fail to provide statutory declaration within time required	1(10) of Part 4	500	500	NO
Fail to provide required information on statutory declaration	1(10) of Part 4	500	500	NO

GIVEN FIRST, SECOND and THIRD	READINGS this day of, 2025.
ADOPTED this day of, 2	025.
J. Crompton,	P. Lysaght,
Mayor	Corporate Officer
I HEREBY CERTIFY that this is a	
true copy of "Bylaw Notice Enforcement Amendment Bylaw	
Statutory Declaration) No. 2467, 2025"	